8% solihul College

& University Centre
Solihull College — Staff Register of Interests Summary 2015-2016
First name Second Title / Role No Nature of interest[s] Date of
name interest([s] 2016
to disclose return
Hilary Baird Director Student Services & e Flora Forster Student Fund Grants Committee Member 05.07.2016
Equality
Paul Bates Business Skills Advisor v 01.07.2016
Ann Brabazon Reprographics Co-ordinator v 04.07.2016
Sam Bromwich | Director Risk Control & v 04.07.2016
Compliance
Arlene Burnett Head of School Visual & v 15.07.2016
Performing Arts
Glenn Butler Deputy HR Manager e Member of Chartered Institute of Personnel & Development 07.07.2016
e Spouse also employed at Solihull College
John Callaghan Principal & Chief Executive o Solihull Chamber of Commerce [Co-opted voting Executive Member] 01.07.2016
o President of Solihull Chamber of Commerce from 2015 3”‘:} SUbsfqu‘;”t
o Solihull Employment and Skills Board [part of GBS LEP] - FE Skills Rep UpR:gtiiefrats €
e Greater Birmingham Employment & Skills Board required
e Co-opted member of Solihull BID
e Ambassador for UK Central
e Solihull Leaders' Group - Board Member
Vicky Cartwright | Sports Complex Manager v 04.07.2016
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Jabeen

Gita

Diane

Neil

Kate

Tracey

Lynn

Clare

Heather

Steve

Dave

Rebecca

Chaudhry

Chauhan

Cleaver

Coker

Crowe

Daly

Eagleton
[formerly
Roberts]

Egan

Evans

Franks

Gartside

Gater

Business Skills Advisor

Finance Manager

Management Accountant

Assistant Principal Creative &

Professional Faculty

Assistant Management

Accountant

PA to Principal

Learning Technologies

Manager

Contracts Manager

Vice Principal — Finance

Head of Maths

Network Manager

Assistant Principal Service
Industries Faculty
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Independent Member of SMBC Audit Committee from June 2016

Member of ICAEW (Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales)

Wife, Samantha Franks, Performing Arts Lecturer, Solihull College
Sister, Sophie Franks, Lead Learning Support Assistant, Solihull College

Ofsted Inspector

13.07.2016

21.07.2016

[first return]

04.07.2016
18.07.2016

[first return]

04.07.2016

[first return]

05.07.2016
08.07.2016

04.07.2016

08.07.2016

[first return]

06.07.2016

07.07.2016

[first return]

01.07.2016

2



Patrick

Alex

Rosie

Jo

Wendy

Pete

Shaun

Sean

Brett

Heather

Geary

Gibb

Godfrey

Haine

Harrington

Haynes

Hindle

Howitt

Jim

Kelman

Director of Quality
Improvement

Lecturer Computing

HE Lecturer - School Animal &
Land Management

Information Systems Manager

Campus Manager, Woodlands

Vice Principal HR & Student
Services

Senior Director - Employment
and Skills

Marketing Manager

Programme Manager - Motor
Vehicle

HR Manager
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e Director of SpotOn

e David & Rosie Godfrey Vet Services - self-employed (D Godfrey contracted as part of
David Godfrey Dermatology).

e Carapace Properties - a house renting partnership.

e Member of Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons.

e Member of Higher Education Academy.

e BSAVA (British Small Animal Vet Association) - D Godfrey member and BSAVA has
used college facilities for CPD.

e Husband, D Godfrey, is a member of the Vet Defence Society - no college
connections.

e Chartered member of CIPD

Member of ABCC Asian Business Chamber of Commerce. — ceased May 2016

e Member of CIPD

07.07.2016

13.07.2016

25.07.2016

14.07.2016

30.06.2016

01.07.2016

04.07.2016

[first return]

06.07.2016

07.07.2016

04.07.2016



Theresa

Sarah

Sue

Linda

Mohammed

Sian

Graeme

Mick

Phil

Manisha

Alex

Claire

Lynch

McDonald

McGregor

McLaughlin

Maher

Moxon

Muirhead

Nicholl

Paddock

Parmar

Patterson

Powell

Clerk to the Corporation

Head of School — Access and
Community

Dean of Higher Education &
Curriculum Innovation

Head of School - Care and
Education

Head of School Computing &
ICT

Legal Counsel [maternity cover]
Library, Open Access &
Information Services Manager

Head of School — Engineering &
Construction

Programme Manager -
Construction

Programme Manager - Media
& Performing Arts

Health & Safety Officer

Head of School - Animal &
Land Management
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Clerk to the Governing Body at :
e St Matthew's Primary School
e Bellfield Infant School

e Henry McDonald - son - working full time for college from Aug 2015 to May 2016
e George McDonald - son - working short term summer contract 2016, Solihull College

e Edexcel consultancies - curriculum and quality work - external examiner.

e  Member of Institution of Engineering and Technology [MIET]
e  Member National Forum Engineering Centres [NFEC

e Trustee for Birmingham Dogs’ Home

28.07.2016

07.07.2016

06.07.2016

01.07.2016

08.07.2016

[first return]

01.07.2016

05.07.2016

07.07.2016

07.07.2016

14.07.2016

[first return]

22.07.2016
08.07.2016



Leigh

Fatima

Keith

Jaspal

Chris

Andrew

Beth

Lindsey

Sara

Lynzi

Adam

Phil

Powell

Ramiji

Rathbone

Rohel

Salisbury

Schneider

Selwood

Stewart

Sweeney

Tanner

Thomas

Trilloe

Business Skills Advisor v

Assistant Principal - STEM v
Faculty
HE Enhancement & Access v

Programme Manager

Sponsorship Coordinator v
Facilities Manager v
Head of School — Science &

Built Environment

Vice Principal Teaching,
Learning & Assessment

Deputy Principal

Head of School — Retail and v
Commercial

Teaching & Learning Manager v
Head of Student Services v

Head of School Sports & Public
Services
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e Parent Governor of Peterbrook Primary School

e Albany [Building Company] - husband Dave Selwood is Director
e Son, David Evans, working casual contract June and July 2016, Solihull College

e Director of Intrec
e Trustee of Solihull College Foundation Trust
e Mother of Rosa Wells PAM Engineering, Solihull College

e Wife, Lindsay Trilloe, Reception Team, Solihull College

07.07.2016

01.07.2016

01.07.2016

12.08.2016

01.07.2016

07.07.2016

07.07.2016

07.07.2016

30.06.2016

07.07.2016

30.06.2016

27.07.2016



Elaine Watton
Dave Wedgbury
Rosa Wells
Sally Whitehead
Farhana Yasmin
CONSULTANTS

Dave Cooper
Claire Donohue
Charles Leggit

lan Lindsay
Anna Manns

ICT Services Manager
Additional Needs Manager
Programme Manager —

Engineering & WL HE

Head of English and English &

Maths Hub

Conference Centre Co-

ordinator

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Procurement Officer
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e Daughter of Lindsey Stewart, Deputy Principal Solihull College
e Standards Verifier Pearson

e Louis Vuitton, part-time employment

e Director of DigitalEdge that has a contract with the college for consultancy services
for digital communications.
e Former unpaid advisor to DevClever [ceased 30.10.2015]

e Full membership of Chartered Institute of Purchasing & Supply.
e Additional client — ABACAD Ltd, specialist civil engineering company

04.07.2016

01.07.2016

07.07.2016

06.07.2016

18.07.2016

13.07.2016

[first return
as consultant]
01.08.2016

[first return]

08.07.2016

[first return]

05.07.2016
15.07.2016



