

First name	Second	Title / Role	No	Nature of interest[s]	Date of	
That name	name	THE TRUE	interest[s] to disclose	Nature of interest[5]	2016 return	
Hilary	Baird	Director Student Services & Equality		Flora Forster Student Fund Grants Committee Member	05.07.2016	
Paul	Bates	Business Skills Advisor	√		01.07.2016	
Ann	Brabazon	Reprographics Co-ordinator	√		04.07.2016	
Sam	Bromwich	Director Risk Control & Compliance	√		04.07.2016	
Arlene	Burnett	Head of School Visual & Performing Arts	√		15.07.2016	
Glenn	Butler	Deputy HR Manager		 Member of Chartered Institute of Personnel & Development Spouse also employed at Solihull College 	07.07.2016	
John	Callaghan	Principal & Chief Executive		 Solihull Chamber of Commerce [Co-opted voting Executive Member] President of Solihull Chamber of Commerce from 2015 Solihull Employment and Skills Board [part of GBS LEP] - FE Skills Rep Greater Birmingham Employment & Skills Board Co-opted member of Solihull BID Ambassador for UK Central Solihull Leaders' Group - Board Member 	01.07.2016 and subsequent updates for the Register, as required	
Vicky	Cartwright	Sports Complex Manager	✓		04.07.2016	

Jabeen	Chaudhry	Business Skills Advisor	✓		13.07.2016
Gita	Chauhan	Finance Manager		Independent Member of SMBC Audit Committee from June 2016	21.07.2016
Diane	Cleaver	Management Accountant	√		[first return]
					04.07.2016
Neil	Coker	Assistant Principal Creative & Professional Faculty	✓		18.07.2016
Kate	Crowe	Assistant Management Accountant	✓		[first return]
					04.07.2016
Tracey	Daly	PA to Principal	✓		[first return]
					05.07.2016
Lynn	Eagleton [formerly Roberts]	Learning Technologies Manager	✓		08.07.2016
Clare	Egan	Contracts Manager	✓		04.07.2016
Heather	Evans	Vice Principal – Finance		Member of ICAEW (Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales)	08.07.2016
Steve	Franks	Head of Maths		Wife, Samantha Franks, Performing Arts Lecturer, Solihull College	[first return]
				Sister, Sophie Franks, Lead Learning Support Assistant, Solihull College	06.07.2016
Dave	Gartside	Network Manager	✓		07.07.2016
Rebecca	Gater	Assistant Principal Service		Ofsted Inspector	[first return]
		Industries Faculty			01.07.2016

Patrick	Geary	Director of Quality Improvement	✓		07.07.2016
Alex	Gibb	Lecturer Computing		Director of SpotOn	13.07.2016
Rosie	Godfrey	HE Lecturer - School Animal & Land Management		 David & Rosie Godfrey Vet Services - self-employed (D Godfrey contracted as part of David Godfrey Dermatology). Carapace Properties - a house renting partnership. Member of Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons. Member of Higher Education Academy. BSAVA (British Small Animal Vet Association) - D Godfrey member and BSAVA has used college facilities for CPD. Husband, D Godfrey, is a member of the Vet Defence Society - no college connections. 	25.07.2016
Jo	Haine	Information Systems Manager	✓		14.07.2016
Wendy	Harrington	Campus Manager, Woodlands	✓		30.06.2016
Pete	Haynes	Vice Principal HR & Student Services		Chartered member of CIPD	01.07.2016
Shaun	Hindle	Senior Director - Employment and Skills		Member of ABCC Asian Business Chamber of Commerce. – ceased May 2016	04.07.2016
Sean	Howitt	Marketing Manager	✓		[first return]
					06.07.2016
Brett	Jim	Programme Manager - Motor Vehicle	✓		07.07.2016
Heather	Kelman	HR Manager		Member of CIPD	04.07.2016

Theresa	Lynch	Clerk to the Corporation		Clerk to the Governing Body at : St Matthew's Primary School Bellfield Infant School	28.07.2016
Sarah	McDonald	Head of School – Access and Community		 Henry McDonald - son - working full time for college from Aug 2015 to May 2016 George McDonald - son - working short term summer contract 2016, Solihull College 	07.07.2016
Sue	McGregor	Dean of Higher Education & Curriculum Innovation		Edexcel consultancies - curriculum and quality work - external examiner.	06.07.2016
Linda	McLaughlin	Head of School - Care and Education	√		01.07.2016
Mohammed	Maher	Head of School Computing & ICT	√		08.07.2016
Sian	Moxon	Legal Counsel [maternity cover]	✓		[first return]
					01.07.2016
Graeme	Muirhead	Library, Open Access & Information Services Manager	✓		05.07.2016
Mick	Nicholl	Head of School – Engineering & Construction		 Member of Institution of Engineering and Technology [MIET] Member National Forum Engineering Centres [NFEC 	07.07.2016
Phil	Paddock	Programme Manager - Construction	✓		07.07.2016
Manisha	Parmar	Programme Manager - Media & Performing Arts	✓		14.07.2016
Alex	Patterson	Health & Safety Officer	✓		[first return]
					22.07.2016
Claire	Powell	Head of School - Animal & Land Management		Trustee for Birmingham Dogs' Home	08.07.2016

Leigh	Powell	Business Skills Advisor	✓		07.07.2016
Fatima	Ramji	Assistant Principal - STEM Faculty	✓		01.07.2016
Keith	Rathbone	HE Enhancement & Access Programme Manager	✓		01.07.2016
Jaspal	Rohel	Sponsorship Coordinator	✓		12.08.2016
Chris	Salisbury	Facilities Manager	✓		01.07.2016
Andrew	Schneider	Head of School – Science & Built Environment		Parent Governor of Peterbrook Primary School	07.07.2016
Beth	Selwood	Vice Principal Teaching, Learning & Assessment		 Albany [Building Company] - husband Dave Selwood is Director Son, David Evans, working casual contract June and July 2016, Solihull College 	07.07.2016
Lindsey	Stewart	Deputy Principal		 Director of Intrec Trustee of Solihull College Foundation Trust Mother of Rosa Wells PAM Engineering, Solihull College 	07.07.2016
Sara	Sweeney	Head of School – Retail and Commercial	✓		30.06.2016
Lynzi	Tanner	Teaching & Learning Manager	✓		07.07.2016
Adam	Thomas	Head of Student Services	✓		30.06.2016
Phil	Trilloe	Head of School Sports & Public Services		Wife, Lindsay Trilloe, Reception Team, Solihull College	27.07.2016

Elaine	Watton	ICT Services Manager	✓		04.07.2016
Dave	Wedgbury	Additional Needs Manager	✓		01.07.2016
Rosa	Wells	Programme Manager – Engineering & WL HE		 Daughter of Lindsey Stewart, Deputy Principal Solihull College Standards Verifier Pearson 	07.07.2016
Sally	Whitehead	Head of English and English & Maths Hub	✓		06.07.2016
Farhana	Yasmin	Conference Centre Co- ordinator		Louis Vuitton, part-time employment	18.07.2016
CONSUL	ΓANTS				
Dave	Cooper	Consultant		 Director of DigitalEdge that has a contract with the college for consultancy services for digital communications. Former unpaid advisor to DevClever [ceased 30.10.2015] 	13.07.2016
Claire	Donohue	Consultant	✓	remaind any part deriver to be a series of the series of t	[first return as consultant] 01.08.2016
Charles	Leggit	Consultant	✓		[first return] 08.07.2016
lan	Lindsay	Consultant	✓		[first return]
					05.07.2016
Anna	Manns	Procurement Officer		 Full membership of Chartered Institute of Purchasing & Supply. Additional client – ABACAD Ltd, specialist civil engineering company 	15.07.2016